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St Bernadette’s RCP Newsletter


16th February 2018
50th Anniversary Year


	Punctuality and Attendance

There have been 16 occasions of late arrivals this week. Please remember school doors open at 8:45 and close at 8:55

This week’s attendance

Buttons           94.97 %
Smarties          85.71%
Year1                87.91%
Year 1/ 2          74.52%
Year 2              85.51%
Year 3               95.20%
Year 3/ 4          95.57%
Year 4               92.37%
Year 5               88.60%
Year 5/ 6          98.41%
Year 6               94.87%
Whole School    90.30%


Learners of the week

Reception Buttons Class


Daniel Whelehan
Reception Smarties Class


Charlie Taylor
Miss Horrocks’ Class



Madeleine Ohamara
Mrs Sutcliffe’s Class



Charlie Nolan

Mrs Gallagher’s Class


Gabey Reynolds-Muir

Miss Boucher’s Class



Emma McConnell


Mrs O’Donnell’s Class


Joshua Stephens


Mrs Boyle & Mrs Taylor’s Class

Olivia Hearne
Mrs Moynihan’s Class


Aidan Hope


Mrs Mills’s Class



Joseph Davenport
Mrs Garvani’s Class



Jessica Hardy
Winning House



Mark
Junior Disco

The juniors enjoyed a fabulous disco night last Friday displaying some real dancing talent. All of the children were well behaved and we also managed to raise a whopping £400 for PTA funds.
Dinner Money

The cost for next term is £55.20.
Contact Details

If we have not received your form we will assume that the details we have on file are correct.

Half Term Heroes
Our half term heroes this term are:

Reception

Tommie Leake, Tilly May Coleclough




Annabel Pilling & Javier Teijeiro-Relf
Year 1


Jenson Kernahan & Florrie Hill

Year 1/2

Gracie Brazier & Zack Cooper-Gibb

Year 2


Scarlett Boslem & Danny Reyolds-Muir

Year 3


Hubert Karmoski & Eleanor Hope

Year 3/4

Charlie Doran & Erin Holt

Year 4


Abigail Heslop & Isaac Wride

Year 5


William Kenyon & Leah Jones

Year 5/6

Alfie Badlan & Olivia Walker

Year 6


Beth Murphy-Fallon & Archie Hartley

Diary Dates for Spring Term
Monday 26th February

Reopen for Spring Term 2
Thursday 1st March


World Book Day – Dress up as a Book Character

Sunday 4th March


Year 3 Sacramental Meeting – 12.15pm

Friday 9th March


Mothers’ Day Coffee Morning – details to follow






Ramsbottom Music Festival – Choir

Thursday 15th March


Year 3 Reconciliation Service 6.30pm – Church

Thursday 22nd March

Parent’s Afternoon/Evening – details to follow

Monday 26th March


Holy Week
Thursday 29th March


School Finishes for Easter Break – 1.30pm
Monday 16th April


Back to school






Feast Day of St Bernadette

Saturday 21st April


Children of Bury Sing

Sunday 29th April


Year 3 Sacramental Meeting

Saturday 5th May


Year 3 First Holy Communion 11.00am & 2.00pm

Sunday 13th May


Year 3 Celebration Mass – 11.00am

Friday 25th May


Finish for half term – 3.30pm

Monday 4th June


Back to School

Monday 4th June to 


Year 6 Residential Trip to Robinwood Activity Centre


Wednesday 6th June
Thursday 14th June


Sports Day

Wednesday 18th July


Finish for Summer at 1.30pm[image: image1.png]






Have a great Half Term holiday.





See Mr Dickinson’s end of term newsletter separately.








